\$40.00 40001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC		12/09/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gryphon Technologies, L.C.	
Street Address:	1735 Market Street, Suite 200	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4000136	GRYPHON TECHNOLOGIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: khenning@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Henning

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St. NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Henning
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Henning/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gryphon - TM Release Executed#page1.tif source=Gryphon - TM Release Executed#page2.tif source=Gryphon - TM Release Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0317

900661806

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of December 9, 2021, is made by Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC, in its capacity as the collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of Gryphon Technologies, L.C., a Virginia limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademark Registration listed on Schedule A hereto, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 13, 2018, made by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral has been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 13, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6436/0794; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- (a) terminates, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral;
- (b) reassigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademark Collateral;
- (c) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement; and
- (d) agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, execute all other documents and do all other acts in writing reasonably requested by the Grantor and reasonably necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate or record this Termination and hereby authorizes the Grantor or its designee to record with the USPTO this Termination.

This Termination shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signatures on the following page]

Americas Active: 16197377.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ANNALY MIDDLE MARKET LENDING LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: A.aw Fo

Name: J. David Frost

Title: Managing Director

By: DA

Name: Brian Dolan

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
Gryphon Technologies	77447123	4/14/2008	4000136	7/26/2011	Registered	Gryphon Technologies, L.C.

Americas Active: 16197377.4

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0320